TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: release of security interest filed under reel and frame 1764/0757

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIBank of America N A	Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association	09/29/2004	national association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Performance Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	816 Commercial Avenue	
City:	Weyauwega	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54983	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	858247	ROCKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ptomailmilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061300-0119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Diliberti

Total Attachments: 3

source=OCT_T4#page1.tif

source=OCT_T4#page2.tif

source=OCT_T4#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0778

900013618

H \$40,00

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT dated September 29, 2004 by Bank of America, N.A. (f/k/a Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association) as hereinafter described;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank of América, N.A., a national banking association with its mailing address at 231 S. LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697, as Agent (the "Assignee"), and Summit Performance Systems, Inc., with its mailing address at 816 Commercial Avenue, Weyauwega, Wisconsin 54983 (the "Assignor"), are parties to the following certain Trademark Collateral Agreement:

• Trademark Collateral Agreement dated February 26, 1998 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 1998 at Reel 1764, Frame 0757;

pursuant to which the Assignor granted security interests in and collateral assignments of certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property described therein (collectively the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has requested that the Assignee release its security interests in the Trademarks and reassign the same to the Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignee hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignments of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Assignor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Assignee, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[signature page follows]

001.1703349.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0779 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agest

Ву

Title:

Michael Brashler Vice President

2

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION
ROCKET	858247
SUPERIOR	1892798
MAXI-LOAD	75/129675
SUMMIT	75/163,000
PERFORMANCE	
SYSTEMS, INC.	
SUMMIT	75/163,001
PERFORMANCE	
SYSTEMS, INC.	

3

001.1703349.2

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0781